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Offices Last Name First Name Phone # Fax # E-Mail
Offices, Boards and Divisions
145 N Street NE
Washington, DC 20530 

Retirement/Benefits JMD Menton Harold (202) 616-3480 (202) 616-3724 Harold.Menton@usdoj.gov   
Retirement/Benefits OBD Jackson Blaine (202) 514-7772 (202) 616-3724 Blaine.Jackson@usdoj.gov
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms 
and Explosives (ATF) 
99 New York Avenue NE
Washington, DC 20226

Chief, Employee Benefits Branch Paul Alex (202) 648-7466 (202) 648-9624 alex.paul@USDOJ.GOV
FEHB, FEGLI, TSP Purvis Carla (202) 648-7461 carla.purvis@usdoj.gov
Retirement Young Moya (202) 648-7463 Moya.S.Young@usdoj.gov
Retirement Sterling Erica D (202) 648-8836 Erica.D.Sterling@usdoj.gov
Antitrust Division (ATR)
450 Fifth Street NW, Suite 3100
Washington, DC 20530

Retirement/Benefits Jung Karen (202) 514-8885 (202) 514-0580 Karen.Jung@usdoj.gov
Retirement/Benefits Morgan Elena (202) 353-8224 (202) 514-0580 Elena.Morgan@usdoj.gov
Bureau of Prisons (BOP)

Consolidated Benefits Service Center (972) 352-4251
US Armed Forces Reserve Complex (972) 352-4571
346 Marine Forces Drive
Grand Prairie, TX 75051

Chief, Benefits Eskridge Brad (972) 352-4215 Brad.Eskridge@usdoj.gov
Deputy Chief, CBU Tarkington Michael (972) 352-4318 michael.tarkington@usdoj.gov
Civil Divsion (CIV)
1100 L Street NW Room 9008
Washington, DC 20530
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Benefits/Retirement Cornett Donna (202) 307-0261 (202) 514-7968 Donna.Cornett@usdoj.gov
Benefits/Retirement Carr Theresa (202) 353-8188 202) 514-7968 Theresa.Carr@usdoj.gov
Civil Rights Division (CRT)
600 E Street, N.W., Room 3200
Washington, DC 20530

Benefits/Retirement Castro Juanita (202) 514-4153 (202) 514-6603 Juanita.Castro@usdoj.gov
Benefits/Retirement Countiss Melissa (202) 514-4153 Melissa.Countiss@usdoj.gov
Benefits/Retirement Walser Rhonda (202)616-2688 Rhonda.Walser@crt.usdoj.gov
Criminal Division (CRM)

1400 New York Ave NW Bond Rm 5412
Washington, DC 20530

Benefits/Retirement/VLTP/Works Comp Hagans Teresa (202) 514-3292 (202) 353-0775 Teresa.Hagans@usdoj.gov

Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA)
8701 Morrissette Drive
Springfield VA 22152

Chief Christie John E (202)307-6487 John.E.Christie@usdoj.gov
Retirement/Benefits Morris Teresa (202) 307-4653 Teresa.a.morris@usdoj.gov
Retirement/Benefits Welborne Phyllis J (202) 307-4185 Phyllis.J.Welborn@usdoj.gov
Retirement/Benefits Hopson Valorie (202) 353-1254 vhopson@usdoj.gov
Environment & Natural Resources Div 
(ENRD)
601 D Street NW 2098 (PHB)
Washington, DC 20530

Benefits/Retirement Supervisor McCarthy Margaret (202) 616-2912 (202) 305-4866 Margaret.McCarthy@usdoj.gov
Executive Office for Immigration Review 
(EOIR)
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6107 Leesburg Pike
Skyline Tower Suite 2300
Falls Church VA 22041

Retirement/Benefits/Supervisor Goins Pamela (703) 605-0377 (703) 305-1458 Pamela.Goins@usdoj.gov
Retirement/Benefits
Executive Office for US Attorneys 
(EOUSA)
Bicentennial Bldg Room 8017
Washington, DC 20536

Benefits/Retirement Wilkins Sharee (202) 252-5373 (202) 252-5301 Sharee.wilkins@usdoj.gov
Benefits/Retirement Saenger Sharon (202)252-5358 Sharon.Saenger@usdoj.gov

Executive Office for US Trustees (USTP)
441 G Street NW Room 6V15
Washington, DC 20530

Retirement/Benefits/Work Life Triem James B (202) 514-0086 (202) 616-1192 James.B.Triem@UST.DOJ.GOV
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)
JEH Bldg Room 6012
935 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Washington, DC 20535-0001

Law Enforcement Safety Act
(Retired Credentials HR-218 Card Poindexter Kersha (202) 324-6048 Kersha.Poindexter@ic.fbi.gov

Chief, Retirement Unit Cephas Yvette (202) 324-5197 Yvetta.Cephas@ic.fbi.gov
Chief, Benfits Unit Krukowski Ann Marie (202) 324-6632 Ann.Krukowski@ic.fbi.gov

Office of the Inspector General (OIG)
1425 New York Avnue Suite 7000
Washington, DC 20530
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Benefits/Retirement Clark Lavetta (202) 616-4522 Lavetta.R.Clark@usdoj.gov
Office of Justice Program (OJP)
810 7th Street NW Room 3300
Washington, DC 20531

Benefits/Retirement/Worker's Comp Smith Nate (202) 514-5005 Nate.Smith@ojp.usdoj.gov
Tax Division (TAX)
601 D Street NW 10004 PHB
Washington, DC 20004

Benefits/Retirement/Works Comp Wolfteich Phyllis (202) 616-2583 Phyllis.Wolfteich@tax.USDOJ.gov
US Marshall Service (USMS)
1750 Crystal Drive Crystal Square #3
Arlington, VA 22202

Supervisor Office of Employment Services
USMS-Benefits@usms.doj.gov

Retirement and Benefits Carlson Thy (469) 243-5143 Thy.Carlson@usdoj.gov
Retirement and Benefits Lunsford Terry (202)253-2647 Teresa.Lunsford@usdoj.gov
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